

BID 21-03 TABULATION

**2021 WATER BUDGET UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**CWF21-550-07**  
**BID DATE: February 23, 2021**

BASE BID			
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals
107-TS	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	12,639
200.1	SITE PREPARATION & MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1
305.2-SW	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1,455
305.2-PED	PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	20
402-R	PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT/CONCRETE)	SY	3,088
501.14-2	INSTALL 2" WATERLINE AND FITTINGS	LF	10
501.14-6	INSTALL 6" WATERLINE AND FITTINGS	LF	12,629
501.14-6RJ	INSTALL 6" WATERLINE AND FITTINGS (RESTRAINED JOINT)	LF	132
502.3-FH	INSTALL 5 1/4" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	19
502.3-RS	REMOVE & SALVAGE 5 1/4" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3
502.6-2	INSTALL 2" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1
502.6-6	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	40
502.10-L	INSTALL 3/4" LONG SERVICES	EA	70
502.10-S	INSTALL 3/4" SHORT SERVICES	EA	118
502.10-L-1	INSTALL 1" LONG SERVICES	EA	2
502.10-S-1	INSTALL 1" SHORT SERVICES	EA	2
502.10-L-1.5	INSTALL 1.5" LONG SERVICES	EA	1
502.10-L-2	INSTALL 2" LONG SERVICES	EA	1
503-12	INSTALL 12" STEEL CASING (MIN 0.25" THICKNESS)	LF	82
506.8-2	CUT AND PLUG EXIST 2" WATER MAIN	EA	24
506.8-4	CUT AND PLUG EXIST 4" WATER MAIN	EA	1
506.8-6	CUT AND PLUG EXIST 6" WATER MAIN	EA	5
801	TEMPORARY BARRICADING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1

ORDER OF BIDS LOWEST TO HIGHEST

Bowles Construction Co. - Wichita Falls, TX		A & M Construction and Utilities, Inc - Rowlett, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. - Amarillo, TX	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$ 1.00	\$ 12,639.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,639.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,639.00
\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 34,164.00	\$ 34,164.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 120,765.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 80,025.00
\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 247,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 231,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,200.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 47.00	\$ 593,563.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 543,047.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 884,030.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 17,292.00
\$ 3,600.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 118,000.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 12,956.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,700.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,337,632.00</b>	<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,358,817.00</b>	<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,492,000.00</b>

Additive Alternate No.1 - Jacksboro Hwy			
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals
502.6-16-JBH-ALT	INSTALL 2 - 16" VALVES on CSC PIPE (Jacksboro Hwy)	LS	1

Bowles Construction Co. - Wichita Falls, TX		A & M Construction and Utilities, Inc - Rowlett, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. - Amarillo, TX	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>Total Add/Alt 1</b>	<b>\$ 43,000.00</b>	<b>Total Add/Alt 1</b>	<b>\$ 17,600.00</b>	<b>Total Add/Alt 1</b>	<b>\$ 50,000.00</b>

Additive Alternate No.2 - Mill St & Dallas St			
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals
502.6-24-MLD-ALT	INSTALL 24" VALVE (Mill St & Dallas St)	LS	1

Bowles Construction Co. - Wichita Falls, TX		A & M Construction and Utilities, Inc - Rowlett, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. - Amarillo, TX	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>Total Add/Alt 2</b>	<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>	<b>Total Add/Alt 2</b>	<b>\$ 42,000.00</b>	<b>Total Add/Alt 2</b>	<b>\$ 50,000.00</b>

<b>TOTAL - (BASE BID &amp; ADD/ALTS 1 &amp; 2)</b>	<b>\$ 1,415,632.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,418,417.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,592,000.00</b>
--	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------